



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1136 of 2019**

Mr. Manohar Ramchandra Vaidya and anr.Petitioners
versus
The State of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. Siddesh Pilankar I/b. Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar, advocate for the
petitioner.
Mrs. Ashwini Anant Purav, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

DATE : 1st FEBRUARY, 2019.

P. C. :

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct
learned AGP to take instructions and file an affidavit-in-reply before the
returnable date and serve copy of the same well in advance upon the
learned counsel for the petitioner. Stand over to 18th February, 2019.

[SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]