



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1136 OF 2019

Mr. Manohar Ramchandra Vaidya Thru Poah APetitioner
Square Associates Thru Partner Amrut R
Tamhankar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru ExecutiveRespondent
Engineer Chiplun,pwd Dept.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for admission. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 08.04.2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)