



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1136 OF 2019

Mr. Manohar Ramchandra Vaidya Thru Poah A ....Petitioner  
Square Associates Thru Partner Amrut R  
Tamhankar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Executive ....Respondent  
Engineer Chiplun,pwd Dept.

Ms. Prachi Anil Tatake, For Petitioner

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 16th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner No. , stand over to 17/01/2020 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**