



WRIT PETITION NO. 1136 OF 2019

Manohar Ramchandra Vaidya and another ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Mr. P.S. Dani, Senior Advocate instructed by Ms. Prachi Thatke for the Petitioners.

Mrs. A.A. Purav, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Uttamkumar Mule, Executive Engineer, PWD, Chiplun Division, Chiplun,
present.

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA AND

B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 24, 2020.

P.C. :-

Stand over to 13th February, 2020. In the meantime, earlier order to continue.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)